



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6117/2024**
MRS. MONIKA SHARMA AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sudhir Sharma, Advocate

versus

**PUNAM SURI, PRESIDENT, DAV COLLEGE MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Udit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-1 to
3
Mr.Ashok Kumar and Ms.Chavi
Arora, Advocates for R-5

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.01.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 submits that he has filed the counter affidavit. However, the same is reported to be lying under objection. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no.4 to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 08.07.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 9, 2025/sk