



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6117/2024

MRS. MONIKA SHARMA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Advocate.

versus

PUNAM SURI, PRESIDENT, DAV COLLEGE

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra & Mr.

jShashank Singh, Advocates. [M:-
9873475990]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

CM APPL. 1212/2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 18.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 3, 2025

'pv'