



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6117/2024, CM APPL. 1212/2025**
MRS. MONIKA SHARMA AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Advocate

versus

**PUNAM SURI, PRESIDENT, DAV COLLEGE MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Mr. Udit
Dwivedi and Mr. Ankit Guran,
Advocates for R-1 to 3
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank
Singh, Advocates for R-4

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

08.07.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner had earlier in the morning submitted that the matter is covered with the judgment of this Court and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court as early as possible.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.08.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 8, 2025/sk