



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6117/2024, CM APPL. 1212/2025 & CM APPL. 50394/2025**
MRS. MONIKA SHARMA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Advocate.

versus

PUNAM SURI, PRESIDENT, DAV COLLEGE MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advocates.
Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Advocate for R 1
to 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
31.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent requests for adjournment.
2. Put up on 17.02.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

OCTOBER 31, 2025
'JK'