



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6117/2024**

MRS. MONIKA SHARMA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Adv.**

versus

**PUNAM SURI, PRESIDENT, DAV COLLEGE MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE & ORS.**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Dhingra & Mr. Shashank
Singh, Advs. for R4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

CM APPL. 75707/2025

Put up on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

Ch