



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6117/2024, CM APPL. 1212/2025, CM APPL. 50394/2025,
CM APPL. 75707/2025 & CM APPL. 12815/2026

MRS. MONIKA SHARMA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Advocate.

versus

PUNAM SURI, PRESIDENT, DAV COLLEGE MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE & ORS.Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 867/2025 & CM APPL. 19615/2025

AVDESH KUMAR AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Advocate.

versus

DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL THROUGH PRINCIPAL SUHASINI
KHUSHINDER NATH & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
11.05.2026

Re-notify on 12th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 11, 2026/ab