



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6117/2024

MRS. MONIKA SHARMA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: *None.*

Versus

PUNAM SURI, PRESIDENT, DAV COLLEGE MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhota and Mr. Udit
Dwivedi, Advocates for R-1 to R-3.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advocates for R-
4/DoE.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC,
GNCTD with Mr. Sunil Khan,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

CM APPL. 33371/2026 (for adding new petitioners)

1. By this application, the Applicants seek to be impleaded as Petitioners in the present writ petition.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Anurag Lakhota, counsel for Respondent No. 1 to Respondent No. 3 and Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, counsel for Respondent No. 4, accept notice.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today.



4. Issue notice to Respondent No. 5, by all permissible modes, upon filing of process fee, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. 05th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 18, 2026/hc